V3167 the iowa review

POETRY

No. Page

Ray Amorosi: Chopping for the A-Frame
Vampire
Reprieved
The Feast
August Afternoons
Pilgrims
John Batki: An Altercation Rectified
Michael Benedikt: The Discussion
Carol Bergé: “In Our Terribleness”
Ted Berrigan: Words For Joanne Kyger
Robert Bly: So Much Is Not Spoken
Another Poem for Wallace Stevens
Water Reconciliation
G. S. Sharat Chandra: Once or Twice
Michael Culross: Bird/Talk
Bird/In Love
Bird/Ends
William Dickey: One Ree-Deep (No Charge)
The Face
Happiness
At Bablockhythe
Edward Dorn: Idling With Observation & Song
Stephen Dunn: Going Through the Moon
Charlotte Gafford: From My Scarf Drawer
: Poem
Elton Glaser: Hunting Song Of The Kayak-Paddler
Patricia Goedicke: Walking On Water
Michael S. Harper: Last Affair: Bessie’s Blues Song
Lee Harwood: The First Poem
Richard Hugo: Again, Kapowsin
The House on 15th S.W.
A Snapshot of the Auxiliary
Hot Springs
Letter To Stafford From Polson
Bill Knott: To Myself (In September Held)
To Myself
To Myself
To Myself
To Myself (Carnival)

€5 00 00 0O 0O M i bt bt i DO 0O b= A B i DO WA b b b R b R DO GO 0O 0O B DO 0O 0O 00 W W W

10
10
11
11
12
12
24
25
23
19
89
91
91

9
21
21
21

7

8

8

9
13
10
22
22
12
15
21
26

4

5

6
67

D
W oo

S
University of lowa %‘éj&
is collaborating with JSTOR to digitize, preserve, and extend access to o2z

The lowa Review NIKGIS ®
www.jstor.org




Stanley Kunitz: Firesticks
“Everything Is Plundered . . .”
March Elegy
Greg Kuzma: The Petition
We Are Awakened in the Middle of the Night
Today
Al Lee: Miss America Meets Futureman: Or the Rape of the Century
The 250 Years’ War
Larry Levis: L.A., Loiterings
The Secret
John Logan: Poem for My Friend Peter at Piithana
Sandra McPherson: Letter With a Black Border
Battlefield
Paul Nelson: The Last Act
Ramses Adamant
1943
Raymond Oliver: The Last Judgement
George Oppen: The Translucent Mechanics
Paul Petrie: Cain
Tom Raworth: Future Models May Have Infra-Red Sensors
Two Together
Poetry Now
In the Beginning Was the Word, and the Word Was
With God, and the Word was God
Rather a Few Mistakes Than Fucking Boredom
Births of Images and Deaths
David Ray: The Way We Were
Archeology
My Place On The Tapestry
Priscilla Rhoades: The Fisherman’s Lady
Lawrence Russ: Morning
Spells
Benjamin Saltman: I Think of My Daughter’s Birth
Susan Fromberg Schaeffer: She Writes a Letter Home
Night with Stars
The Discussion
Richard Schramm: Birthright
Herbert Scott: The Madman
Jane Shore: Poem
What the Trees Said
Noon
Doors
William Stafford: The Whole Story
Dreams To Have
Frank Stanford: The Buried Sword
Keeping the Lord’s Night Watch

128

DO DO DO A i i DO DO DO I GO b b bt PO DO bt b i bt

LWWWWWWWWWNDNDNONFWWHR BB RDNDNDDN

104
104
105
10
10
11
12
12
13
14
19
19
20
14
14
16
13
91
11

[ 30 e I exJNe BN Jo ]

13

18
22

25
18
18
14
14
16
16
106
107
22
23



The Actresses of Night 3 24
The Paramour 3 24
Ruth Stone: The Tree 2 104
Saguaro 2 105
The Periphery 2 105
Shotgun Wedding 2 106
Robert Sward: Dr. Soft On Marriage 4 8
Solipsist 4 10
The Next Poem You Write 4 10
Ross Talarico: Breaking Ground 1 16
The House 1 17
Night Prayer 1 18
Lewis Turco: The Hanged Man: Tarot Key XII 4 25
Kathy Ungerer: An Interdiction Is Addressed To The Hero 4 26
The Interdiction Is Violated 4 26
Michael Van Walleghen: Where She Lives 2 17
Ellen Bryant Voigt: Farm Wife 4 28
Claiming Kin 4 29
Anne Waldman: Holy City 4 27
Roger Weingarten: Veni Vidi Piccolomini 1 12
What Are Birds Worth 1 12
Litany 2 19
Study for the Figure of Poetry on the
Ceiling of the Segnatura 2 20
A Song of Youth 2 21
Charles Wright: The Other Side 2 10
Emblems 2 1
Paul Zweig: Liberation Manual 4 4
FICTION
Asa Baber: Reflections of a Leader 1 49
William S. Burroughs: The End 2 124
Sena Jeter Callaghan: Julius Geissler 4 32
Raymond Carver: What's In Alaska 2 28
Put Yourself In My Shoes 4 42
Louis-Ferdinand Céline: The Notebook of Cavalryman Destouches
(trans. D. Hayman) 2 82
(from) Casse-Pipe (trans. J. Fuchs) 2 85
Barbara Chipman: Trying Hard 2 67
Mary Clearman: The Cat Killers 1 36
Philip Damon: Al Guard’s Night of Nights 2 55
Nancy Dibble: A Sense of Family 3 26
Ernest J. Gaines: Chapter One, of The House and
the Field, A Novel 1 121

129



Earl Ganz: The Monk of the Bitter Cucumber 1 52
John Gardner: The Darkening Green 1 46
John F. Gilgun: Herbie Wolf, Poet 2 48
Gail Godwin: The Legacy of the Motes 3 33
Donald Hall: Widower’s Woods 3 4
MacDonald Harris: The Dog Mafia 2 38
William Kittredge: The Van Gogh Field 3 50
John Malone: The Fugitives 1 28
John O’Brien: Birds 3 59
David Walker: The Eight Days 4 53
Angus Wilson: Untitled Prose 4 106
JOURNALIT
Seymour Krim: An Enemy of the Novel 1 60
Sandra McPherson: You Can Say That Again. (Or Can You?P) 3 70
CRITICISM
L. S. Dembo: The Existential World of George Oppen 1 64
Jerry H. Bryant: From Death to Life: The Fiction
of Emest J. Gaines 1 106
Frederick Garber: Fat Man at the Margin: The Poetry
of Richard Hugo 4 58
Harvey Gross: On the Poetry of Ruth Stone:
Selections and Commentary 2 94
David Hayman: Céline 2 72
Richard Hugo: How Poets Make A Living 4 69
Anthony Libby: Robert Bly Alive in Darkness 3 78
Cynthia Lofsness: An Interview With William Stafford 3 92
Frederick P. W. McDowell: An Interview with Angus Wilson 4 77
Marjorie G. Perloff: The Testing of Stanley Kunitz I 93
Jon Silkin: The Poetry of Geoffrey Hill 3 108
John Vernon: William S. Burroughs 2 107
Frederic Will: Kazantzakis’ Making of God: A Study
in Literature and Philosophy 4 109

130



	Article Contents
	p. 127
	p. 128
	p. 129
	p. 130

	Issue Table of Contents
	The Iowa Review, Vol. 3, No. 4 (Fall, 1972), pp. 1-130
	Volume Information
	Front Matter
	Poetry
	Liberation Manual [pp. 4-5]
	The Fisherman's Lady [p. 5-5]
	The Way We Were [p. 6-6]
	Archeology [p. 6-6]
	My Place on the Tapestry [p. 7-7]
	Dr. Soft on Marriage [pp. 8-9]
	Solipsist [p. 10-10]
	The Next Poem You Write [p. 10-10]
	Cain [p. 11-11]
	Hunting Song of the Kayak-Paddler [p. 12-12]
	The Last Judgment [p. 13-13]
	Idling with Observation & Song [pp. 13-18]
	Words for Joanne Kyger [pp. 19-20]
	Bird/Talk [p. 21-21]
	Bird/In Love [p. 21-21]
	Bird/Ends [p. 21-21]
	From "My Scarf Drawer" [p. 22-22]
	Poem [p. 22-22]
	In Our Terribleness [pp. 23-24]
	An Altercation Rectified [pp. 24-25]
	The Hanged Man: "Tarot Key XII" [p. 25-25]
	An Interdiction Is Addressed to the Hero [p. 26-26]
	The Interdiction Is Violated [p. 26-26]
	Holy City [pp. 27-28]
	Farm Wife [p. 28-28]
	Claiming Kin [p. 29-29]

	Fiction
	Julius Geissler [pp. 32-41]
	Put Yourself in My Shoes [pp. 42-52]
	The Eight Days [pp. 53-55]

	Criticism
	Fat Man at the Margin: The Poetry of Richard Hugo [pp. 58-67]
	Hot Springs [pp. 67-68]
	Letter to Stafford from Polson [pp. 68-69]
	How Poets Make a Living [pp. 69-76]
	An Interview with Angus Wilson [pp. 77-105]
	Untitled [pp. 106-108]
	Kazantzakis' Making of God: A Study in Literature and Philosophy [pp. 109-124]

	Back Matter



