Index Volume 3–1972

the iowa review

POETRY	No.	Page
Ray Amorosi: Chopping for the A-Frame	3	10
Vampire	3	10
Reprieved	3	11
The Feast	3	11
August Afternoons	3	12
Pilgrims	3	12
John Batki: An Altercation Rectified	4	24
Michael Benedikt: The Discussion	2	25
Carol Bergé: "In Our Terribleness"	4	23
Ted Berrigan: Words For Joanne Kyger	4	19
Robert Bly: So Much Is Not Spoken	3	89
Another Poem for Wallace Stevens	3	91
Water Reconciliation	3	91
G. S. Sharat Chandra: Once or Twice	2	9
Michael Culross: Bird/Talk	4	21
Bird/In Love	4	21
Bird/Ends	4	21
William Dickey: One Ree-Deep (No Charge)	1	7
The Face	1	8
Happiness	1	8
At Bablockhythe	1	9
Edward Dorn: Idling With Observation & Song	4	13
Stephen Dunn: Going Through the Moon	2	10
Charlotte Gafford: From My Scarf Drawer	4	22
Poem	4	22
Elton Glaser: Hunting Song Of The Kayak-Paddler	4	12
Patricia Goedicke: Walking On Water	1	15
Michael S. Harper: Last Affair: Bessie's Blues Song	3	21
Lee Harwood: The First Poem	2	26
Richard Hugo: Again, Kapowsin	1	4
The House on 15th S.W.	1	5
A Snapshot of the Auxiliary	1	6
Hot Springs	4	67
Letter To Stafford From Polson	4	6 8
Bill Knott: To Myself (In September Held)	3	4
To Myself	3	6
To Myself	3	7
To Myself	3	8
To Myself (Carnival)	3	9

Stanley Kunitz: Firesticks	1	104
"Everything Is Plundered"	1	104
March Elegy	1	105
Greg Kuzma: The Petition	1	10
We Are Awakened in the Middle of the Night	1	10
Today	1	11
Al Lee: Miss America Meets Futureman: Or the Rape of the Century	2	12
The 250 Years' War	2	12
Larry Levis: L.A., Loiterings	1	13
The Secret	1	14
John Logan: Poem for My Friend Peter at Piihana	1	19
Sandra McPherson: Letter With a Black Border	3	19
Battlefield	3	20
Paul Nelson: The Last Act	2	14
Ramses Adamant	2	14
1943	2	16
Raymond Oliver: The Last Judgement	4	13
George Oppen: The Translucent Mechanics	ī	91
Paul Petrie: Cain	4	11
Tom Raworth: Future Models May Have Infra-Red Sensors	2	4
Two Together	2	5
Poetry Now	. 2	6
In the Beginning Was the Word, and the Word Was	_	·
With God, and the Word was God	2	6
Rather a Few Mistakes Than Fucking Boredom	2	7
Births of Images and Deaths	2	8
David Ray: The Way We Were	4	6
Archeology	$\overline{4}$	6
My Place On The Tapestry	4	7
Priscilla Rhoades: The Fisherman's Lady	4	5
Lawrence Russ: Morning	3	13
Spells	3	13
Benjamin Saltman: I Think of My Daughter's Birth	1	18
Susan Fromberg Schaeffer: She Writes a Letter Home	2	22
Night with Stars	2	23
The Discussion	2	25
Richard Schramm: Birthright	2	18
Herbert Scott: The Madman	3	18
Jane Shore: Poem	3	14
What the Trees Said	3	14
Noon	3	16
Doors	3	16
William Stafford: The Whole Story	3	106
Dreams To Have	3	107
Frank Stanford: The Buried Sword	3	22
Keeping the Lord's Night Watch	3	23

The Actresses of Night	3	24
The Paramour	3	24
Ruth Stone: The Tree	2	104
Saguaro	2	105
The Periphery	2	105
Shotgun Wedding	2	106
Robert Sward: Dr. Soft On Marriage	4	8
Solipsist	4	10
The Next Poem You Write	4	10
Ross Talarico: Breaking Ground	1	16
The House	1	17
Night Prayer	1	18
Lewis Turco: The Hanged Man: Tarot Key XII	4	25
Kathy Ungerer: An Interdiction Is Addressed To The Hero	4	26
The Interdiction Is Violated	4	26
Michael Van Walleghen: Where She Lives	2	17
Ellen Bryant Voigt: Farm Wife	4	28
Claiming Kin	4	29
Anne Waldman: Holy City	4	27
Roger Weingarten: Veni Vidi Piccolomini	ī	12
What Are Birds Worth	ī	12
Litany	2	19
Study for the Figure of Poetry on the	_	
Ceiling of the Segnatura	2	20
A Song of Youth	2	21
Charles Wright: The Other Side	2	10
Emblems	2	11
Paul Zweig: Liberation Manual	4	4
FICTION		
Asa Baber: Reflections of a Leader	1	49
William S. Burroughs: The End	2	124
Sena Jeter Callaghan: Julius Geissler	4	32
Raymond Carver: What's In Alaska	2	28
Put Yourself In My Shoes	4	42
Louis-Ferdinand Céline: The Notebook of Cavalryman Destouches		
(trans. D. Hayman)	2	82
(from) Casse-Pipe (trans. J. Fuchs)	2	85
Barbara Chipman: Trying Hard	2	67
Mary Clearman: The Cat Killers	1	36
Philip Damon: Al Guard's Night of Nights	2	55
Nancy Dibble: A Sense of Family	3	26
Ernest J. Gaines: Chapter One, of The House and		
the Field, A Novel	1	121

arl Ganz: The Monk of the Bitter Cucumber	1	52
John Gardner: The Darkening Green	1	46
John F. Gilgun: Herbie Wolf, Poet	2	48
Gail Godwin: The Legacy of the Motes	3	33
Donald Hall: Widower's Woods	3	44
MacDonald Harris: The Dog Mafia	2	38
William Kittredge: The Van Gogh Field	3	50
John Malone: The Fugitives	1	28
John O'Brien: Birds	3	59
David Walker: The Eight Days	4	53
Angus Wilson: Untitled Prose	4	106
JOURNALIT		
Seymour Krim: An Enemy of the Novel	1	60
Sandra McPherson: You Can Say That Again. (Or Can You?)	3	70
CRITICISM		
L. S. Dembo: The Existential World of George Oppen	1	64
Jerry H. Bryant: From Death to Life: The Fiction		
of Ernest J. Gaines	1	106
Frederick Garber: Fat Man at the Margin: The Poetry		
of Richard Hugo	4	5 8
Harvey Gross: On the Poetry of Ruth Stone:		
Selections and Commentary	2	94
David Hayman: Céline	2	72
Richard Hugo: How Poets Make A Living	4	69
Anthony Libby: Robert Bly Alive in Darkness	3	78
Cynthia Lofsness: An Interview With William Stafford	3	92
Frederick P. W. McDowell: An Interview with Angus Wilson	4	77
Marjorie G. Perloff: The Testing of Stanley Kunitz	1	93
Jon Silkin: The Poetry of Geoffrey Hill	3	108
John Vernon: William S. Burroughs	2	107
Frederic Will: Kazantzakis' Making of God: A Study		
in Literature and Philosophy	4	109